Table of Contents

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements do not necessarily reflect what Dominion Energy�s
financial position and results of operations would have been if it had owned SCANA and/or the DEM Public Common
Units and the DEM Series A Preferred Units during the periods presented. In addition, they are not necessarily
indicative of its future results of operations or financial condition. The assumptions and adjustments give pro forma
effect to events, described below, that are (i) directly attributable to the SCANA Merger and the Merger, (ii) factually
supportable, and (iii) with respect to the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of income, expected to have a
continuing impact on Dominion Energy. The actual adjustments may differ from the pro forma adjustments.

F-2

Edgar Filing: DOMINION ENERGY INC /VA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 211

Table of Contents

DOMINION ENERGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Dominion
Energy SCANA

SCANA
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Subtotal

Dominion
Energy

Midstream
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Dominion
Energy

Pro Forma
(millions)
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 310 $ 462 $ 20 (r) $ 792 $ �  $ 792
Customer receivables 1,539 447 (8) (r) 1,978 �  1,978
Other receivables 132 78 �  210 �  210
Inventories 1,455 289 �  1,744 �  1,744
Regulatory assets 540 27 �  567 �  567
Assets held for sale 1,029 �  70 (x) 1,099 �  1,099
Other 697 117 (40) (r) 774 �  774

Total current assets 5,702 1,420 42 7,164 �  7,164

Investments
Nuclear decommissioning trust
funds 5,424 139 �  5,563 �  5,563
Investment in equity method
affiliates 1,858 21 �  1,879 �  1,879
Other 345 114 �  459 �  459

Total investments 7,627 274 �  7,901 �  7,901

Property, Plant and Equipment
Property, plant and equipment 76,190 17,068 188 (n) 92,800 �  92,800

(364) (y) �
(114) (f) �

(98) (e) �
(70) (x) �

Accumulated depreciation,
depletion and amortization (22,005) (6,127) 247 (y) (27,743) �  (27,743)

142 (f) �

Total property, plant and
equipment, net 54,185 10,941 (69) 65,057 �  65,057

Edgar Filing: DOMINION ENERGY INC /VA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 212

Deferred Charges and Other
Assets
Goodwill 6,410 210 1,405 (g) 8,025 �  8,025
Regulatory assets 2,316 5,739 (1,372) (e) 6,489 �  6,489

(194) (z) �
Other 2,842 232 149 (i) 3,340 �  3,340

117 (y) �

Total deferred charges and other
assets 11,568 6,181 105 17,854 �  17,854

Total assets $ 79,082 $ 18,816 $ 78 $ 97,976 $ �  $ 97,976

F-3

Edgar Filing: DOMINION ENERGY INC /VA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 213

Table of Contents

DOMINION ENERGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Dominion
Energy SCANA

SCANA
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Subtotal

Dominion
Energy

Midstream
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Dominion
Energy

Pro Forma
(millions)
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Securities due within one year $ 3,101 $ 18 $ �  $ 3,119 $ �  $ 3,119
Short-term debt 2,935 314 �  3,249 �  3,249
Accounts payable 587 263 76 (b) 918 4 (1) 922

(8) (r) �
Regulatory liabilities 335 110 67 (c) 651 �  651

137 (d) �
2 (u) �

Other 2,254 459 (20) (r) 2,988 �  2,988
115 (w) �
70 (x) �
64 (j) �
35 (h) �
6 (n) �
5 (k) �

Total current liabilities 9,212 1,164 549 10,925 4 10,929

Long-Term Debt
Long-term debt 27,300 6,735 22 (l) 34,059 �  34,059

2 (l) �
Junior subordinated notes 3,431 �  �  3,431 �  3,431
Remarketable subordinated
notes 1,384 �  �  1,384 �  1,384
Credit facility borrowings 73 �  �  73 �  73

Total Long-term debt 32,188 6,735 24 38,947 �  38,947

Deferred Credits and Other
Liabilities
Deferred income taxes and
investment tax credits 5,079 1,355 (675) (o) 5,711 13 (2) 5,723

(48) (z) (1) (4)

Edgar Filing: DOMINION ENERGY INC /VA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 214

Regulatory liabilities 7,146 3,040 (67) (c) 10,993 42 (2) 11,035
870 (d) �

4 (u) �
Other 5,031 1,131 182 (n) 6,371 �  6,371

16 (k) �
11 (j) �

Total deferred credits and
other liabilities 17,256 5,526 293 23,075 54 23,129

Total liabilities 58,656 13,425 866 72,947 58 73,005

Commitments and
Contingencies
Equity
Common stock�no par 10,862 2,389 (2,389) (m) 17,694 1,242 (3) 18,881

6,832 (a) (55) (2)
Retained earnings 9,128 3,036 (3,036) (m) 6,899 (4) (1) 6,896

(1,470) (e) 1 (4)
(1,007) (d) �

(146) (z) �
(115) (w) �
(76) (b) �
(70) (x) �
(21) (k) �
(13) (h) �
(6) (u) �

695 (o) �
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (1,520) (34) 34 (q) (1,520) �  (1,520)

Total common shareholders�
equity 18,470 5,391 (788) 23,073 1,184 24,257

Noncontrolling interests 1,956 �  �  1,956 (1,242) (3) 714

Total equity 20,426 5,391 (788) 25,029 (58) 24,971

Total liabilities and equity $ 79,082 $ 18,816 $ 78 $ 97,976 $ �  $ 97,976

F-4

Edgar Filing: DOMINION ENERGY INC /VA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 215

Table of Contents

DOMINION ENERGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Dominion
Energy SCANA

SCANA
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Subtotal

Dominion
Energy

Midstream
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Dominion
Energy

Pro Forma
(millions, except per share
amounts)
Operating Revenue $ 10,005 $ 2,948 $ 11 (j) $ 12,899 $ �  $ 12,899

(65) (r) �

Operating Expenses
Electric fuel and other
energy-related purchases 2,128 569 (18) (r) 2,679 �  2,679
Purchased electric capacity 87 11 �  98 �  98
Purchased gas 409 774 (47) (r) 1,136 �  1,136
Other operations and maintenance 2,585 610 (38) (v) 3,157 �  3,157
Impairment loss �  4 �  4 �  4
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 1,487 299 25 (i) 1,811 �  1,811
Other taxes 542 206 �  748 �  748

Total operating expenses 7,238 2,473 (78) 9,633 �  9,633

Income from operations 2,767 475 24 3,266 �  3,266

Other income 658 136 (2) (r) 792 �  792
Interest and related charges 1,053 292 (5) (l) 1,338 �  1,338

(2) (r) �

Income from operations including
noncontrolling interests before
income tax expense 2,372 319 29 2,720 �  2,720
Income tax expense 485 75 7 (p) 567 16 (5) 583

Net Income Including
Noncontrolling Interests 1,887 244 22 2,153 (16) 2,137
Noncontrolling Interests 81 �  �  81 (67) (5) 14

Net Income Attributable to
Dominion Energy $ 1,806 $ 244 $ 22 $ 2,072 $ 51 $ 2,123

Edgar Filing: DOMINION ENERGY INC /VA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 216

Average shares of common stock
outstanding�basic 652.4 142.9 (47.3) (t) 748.0 22.1 (6) 770.1
Average shares of common stock
outstanding�diluted 652.8 142.9 (47.3) (t) 748.4 22.1 (6) 770.5
Earnings Per Common
Share�Basic $ 2.77 $ 1.71 $ 2.77 $ 2.76
Earnings Per Common
Share�Diluted $ 2.77 $ 1.71 $ 2.77 $ 2.76

F-5

Edgar Filing: DOMINION ENERGY INC /VA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 217

Table of Contents

DOMINION ENERGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2017

Dominion
Energy SCANA

SCANA
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Subtotal

Dominion
Energy

Midstream
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Dominion
Energy

Pro Forma
(millions, except per share amounts)
Operating Revenue $ 12,586 $ 4,407 $ 64 (j) $ 16,998 $ �  $ 16,998

(59) (r) �

Operating Expenses
Electric fuel and other energy-related
purchases 2,301 661 (8) (r) 2,954 �  2,954
Purchased electric capacity 6 13 �  19 �  19
Purchased gas 701 1,156 (51) (r) 1,806 �  1,806
Other operations and maintenance 3,068 737 (9) (s) 3,796 �  3,796
Impairment loss �  1,118 �  1,118 �  1,118
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 1,905 382 46 (i) 2,333 �  2,333
Other taxes 668 264 �  932 �  932

Total operating expenses 8,649 4,331 (22) 12,958 �  12,958

Income from operations 3,937 76 27 4,040 �  4,040

Other income 358 56 (9) (s) 405 �  405
Interest and related charges 1,205 363 (12) (l) 1,555 �  1,555

(1) (l) �

Income (loss) from operations including
noncontrolling interests before income
tax expense (benefit) 3,090 (231) 31 2,890 �  2,890
Income tax expense (benefit) (30) (112) 12 (p) (130) 86 (5) (44)

Net Income (Loss) Including
Noncontrolling Interests 3,120 (119) 19 3,020 (86) 2,934
Noncontrolling Interests 121 �  �  121 (94) (5) 27

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to
Dominion Energy $ 2,999 $ (119) $ 19 $ 2,899 $ 8 $ 2,907

Edgar Filing: DOMINION ENERGY INC /VA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 218

Average shares of common stock
outstanding�basic 636.0 142.9 (47.3) (t) 731.6 22.1 (6) 753.7
Average shares of common stock
outstanding�diluted 636.0 142.9 (47.3) (t) 731.6 22.1 (6) 753.7
Earnings (Loss) Per Common
Share�Basic $ 4.72 $ (0.83) $ 3.96 $ 3.86
Earnings (Loss) Per Common
Share�Diluted $ 4.72 $ (0.83) $ 3.96 $ 3.86

F-6

Edgar Filing: DOMINION ENERGY INC /VA/ - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 219

Table of Contents

DOMINION ENERGY, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTE 1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements included herein have been derived from the historical
financial statements, consisting of the audited financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2017 and the
unaudited interim financial statements for the nine months ended September 30, 2018, of Dominion Energy,